	-19-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE: Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings Tab 1999 &	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 700	0742638 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Change Party(ies) MID 6-11-98	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AMERISOURCE CORPORATION	Name: AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORAT:
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association . ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: 1105 North Market Street Suite 1300 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Service Mark Regn. 1,692,121
	TOTAL HOME HEALTH CARE THHC & Design
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Sho	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Stanley B. Kita Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: One Spring HOuse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Corporate Center  321 Norristown Road	☐ Enclosed
Box 457	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 08-3040
Spring House, State: PA ZIP:19477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/18/1998 SSRITH 00000050 1692121 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 @	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Stanley B. Kita	June 8, 1998
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signàture Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERISOURCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its executive offices at 300 Chester Field Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania, 19355 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of trademark Registration No. 1,692,121, issued on June 9, 1992 for TOTAL HOME HEALTH CARE and design, and business goodwill symbolized thereby, (TRADEMARK);

WHEREAS, AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its executive offices at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARK from ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign the TRADEMARK to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue for, and recover damages from, all infringements thereof.

(Corporate Seal)

AMERISOURCE CORPORATION

By: Seresa V. Ciccobelle

Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

County Chester County Unester )

Fennsylvania )
State of Delaware )

RECORDED: 06/11/1998

On this, the 4th day of June, 1998, before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared Teresa T. Ciccotelli, who acknowledged herself to be Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary of AMERISOURCE CORPORATION and that she as such Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of AMERISOURCE CORPORATION by herself as Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public January Public NOTARIAL SEAL

VICKI L. BAUSINGER, Notary Public Malvern Boro, Chester County
My Commission Expires May 19, 2001
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0038